IOP \$40.00 12078;

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARVIN WIEBE	04/08/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	2SECURE CARGO SYSTEMS INC.
Street Address:	#203, 34334 FORREST TERRACE
City:	ABBOTSFORD, BRITISH COLUMBIA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V2S 1G7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12078280

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)835-1755

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-835-1111

Email: mgarton@clarkbrody.com

Correspondent Name: CLARK & BRODY

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 250

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12131-0002CP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY

Total Attachments: 2

source=12131-2CP Assignment#page1.tif source=12131-2CP Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021320 FRAME: 0669

Docket No.: 12131-0002CP

ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest:

☐ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention

Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention

United States Patent Application, the Application having a Declaration executed on even date herewith prior to the filing of the Application.

Title of the Invention:

STACKED CARGO SECURING DEVICE AND METHOD OF USE

Inventors (Assignors):

Marvin WIEBE

Assignee:

2SECURE CARGO SYSTEMS INC.

#203, 34334 Forrest Terrace Abbotsford, BC V2S 1G7

Canada

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas I desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer my above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said applications(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States, unto said Assignee.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which

PATENT REEL: 021320 FRAME: 0670 For STACKED CARGO SECURING DEVICE AND METHOD OF USE Page 2

may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Signature:

Date:

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

SCOTT ARON SIMPSON

I, whose full Post Office Address is 16 - 45966 Vale Rd

Chillwark BC War array, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the Assignment document, duly sign and execute the same.

SCOTT ARON SIMPSON

A Notary Public in and for the Province of British Columbia

SCOTT A. SIMPSON

NOTARY PUBLIC #16-45966 Yale Rd.

Docket No. 12131-0002CP Assignment (Non-provisional)

Printed Name of Witness

RECORDED: 07/24/2008

Date

PATENT

REEL: 021320 FRAME: 0671